

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13619-13620/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in LPA No.1754/2011 in SCA No.8647/2008 and LPA No.88/2012 in SCA No.8751/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. S.Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
MS. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
MS. Vidhi Bhat, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv. for M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co. accepts notice for the respondents.

Counter affidavit may be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed two weeks thereafter.
contd..2...

-2-

List for final disposal after eight weeks.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam assures the court that the respondent shall not precipitate the matter before the High

Court in the pending contempt petition. In that view, we are not any passing interim order for the present.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master