

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13619-13620/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in SCA No.8647/2008,SCA
No.8751/2008,MCA No.17/2011,MCA No.129/2011,LPA No.1754/2011,LPA No.88/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin H Parekh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shalin Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Ms. K. Raj,Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Suboshree Chatterji,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete. Post for hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous
Day at an early date.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master