

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13619-13620/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in SCA No.8647/2008, SCA
No.8751/2008, MCA No.17/2011, MCA No.129/2011, LPA No.1754/2011, LPA No.88/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
[AT 10.30 A.M.]

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Panday, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Judgment reserved.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |