

^

ITEM NO.1 + 52

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No(s).13-14/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5321-5322 OF 2013

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PWD EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

Contempt Petition) No.493 of 2013 in C.A. No.5321 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/03/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
(in CA 5321/13) Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

(in CP 493/13) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj,Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj,Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Although these applications (I.A.No(s).13-14) seek six months for compliance of the direction of this Court in terms of paras '25' and '26' of the judgment dated 9th July, 2013, Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for the applicant-State of Gujarat, submits that the entire exercise shall be completed within a period of six weeks.

In the circumstances, we extend time for compliance with the direction aforementioned by six weeks from today.

We make it clear that no further time shall be granted, in case the needful is not done within the extended period granted by this Court.

I.A.No(s).13-14 is accordingly disposed of.

Post Contempt Petition) No.493 of 2013 in C.A. No.5321 of 2013
after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|